
2015-16 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Inital Contnuing Educaton Data

STUDENTS REPORTED = Total number of graduates reported for follow-up to FETPIP with a valid SSN.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found contnuing their educaton at a Public University.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY % = Public University # divided by Students Reported.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found contnuing their educaton at a Private University.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY % = Private University # divided by Students Reported.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM # = Of the Students Reported, the number found contnuing their educaton at a Florida College.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM % = Florida College System # divided by Students Reported.

DISTRICT PSEC # = Of the Students Reported, the number found contnuing their educaton in a District Postsecondary program.

DISTRICT PSEC % = District PSEC # divided by Students Reported.

CONTINUING EDUCATION # = Of the Students Reported, the number found enrolled in a postsecondary insttuton for the fall semester of 2016 or the 
winter/spring semester of 2017.
CONTINUING EDUCATION % = Contnuing Educaton # divided by Students Reported.

Note: Values are displayed when 10 or more students are counted. 
Values less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values and (***%) for percent values.
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values. 
Percent values are suppressed when the numerator is less than 10 and the denominator is 10 or more.



2015-16 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Inital Contnuing Educaton Data

College Name                                         

Students
Reported

University

Public Private
#  % #  %

Florida College 
System

#  %

District 
PSEC

#  %

Contnuing 
Educaton
#  %

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)

Adventst Barry Bethune Edward Waters

Ave Maria Beacon Eckerd Embry

BROWARD

CENTRAL FLORIDA

CHIPOLA

DAYTONA

EASTERN FLORIDA

FLORIDA GATEWAY

FLORIDA KEYS

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN

GULF COAST

HILLSBOROUGH

INDIAN RIVER

JACKSONVILLE

LAKE-SUMTER

MANATEE-SARASOTA

MIAMI DADE

NORTH FLORIDA

NORTHWEST FLORIDA

PALM BEACH

PASCO-HERNANDO

PENSACOLA

POLK

SANTA FE

SEMINOLE

SOUTH FLORIDA

ST. JOHNS

ST. PETERSBURG

TALLAHASSEE

VALENCIA

5,037

954

230

1,707

2,285

276

100

1,495

598

2,882

2,075

3,125

636

1,295

8,675

161

827

3,497

1,211

1,091

1,080

2,250

2,457

306

670

3,654

2,265

5,924

2,677

316

74

530

980

79

32

645

267

1,589

561

1,103

323

654

4,390

42

340

1,710

498

476

323

1,155

1,249

107

271

1,080

1,494

3,666

53%

33%

32%

31%

43%

29%

32%

43%

45%

55%

27%

35%

51%

51%

51%

26%

41%

49%

41%

44%

30%

51%

51%

35%

40%

30%

66%

62%

129

60

****

63

84

40

****

45

****

78

48

66

24

29

310

17

10

70

71

****

72

45

45

14

29

45

148

100

3%

6%

***%

4%

4%

14%

***%

3%

***%

3%

2%

2%

4%

2%

4%

11%

1%

2%

6%

***%

7%

2%

2%

5%

4%

1%

7%

2%

739

224

67

464

495

61

15

321

100

311

847

876

88

181

1,470

31

140

687

256

172

387

482

493

69

147

1,287

143

490

15%

23%

29%

27%

22%

22%

15%

21%

17%

11%

41%

28%

14%

14%

17%

19%

17%

20%

21%

16%

36%

21%

20%

23%

22%

35%

6%

8%

38

12

****

-

****

****

-

16

****

15

****

****

****

24

24

****

****

****

****

****

11

****

****

-

****

16

****

33

<1%

1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

1%

***%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

2%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

<1%

***%

<1%

3,583

612

150

1,057

1,560

181

51

1,027

373

1,993

1,458

2,047

442

888

6,194

92

497

2,468

829

659

793

1,689

1,790

190

452

2,428

1,792

4,289

71%

64%

65%

62%

68%

66%

51%

69%

62%

69%

70%

66%

69%

69%

71%

57%

60%

71%

68%

60%

73%

75%

73%

62%

67%

66%

79%

72%

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

14

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

14

-

****

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

92

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

****

-

-

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

****

****

****

-

****

****

****

****

****

****

****

****

-

-

****

****

-

-

****

****

-

****

****

-

****

TOTALS:  56,756  26,628 47%  1,659 3%  11,041 19%  251 <1%  39,579 70% 24 **** 118 **** 16 10 **** 37

Student enrollments are counted in one educatonal sector with a selecton priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Students may be in multple setngs; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.

Source: Florida Educaton & Training Placement Informaton Program Page 2 of 5 1/24/2018



2015-16 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Inital Contnuing Educaton Data

College Name                                         

Students
Reported

University

Public Private
#  % #  %

Florida College 
System

#  %

District 
PSEC

#  %

Contnuing 
Educaton
#  %

Everglades

Flagler

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)

FL College FL Memorial Hodges

FL Tech FL Southern Jacksonville

BROWARD

CENTRAL FLORIDA

CHIPOLA

DAYTONA

EASTERN FLORIDA

FLORIDA GATEWAY

FLORIDA KEYS

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN

GULF COAST

HILLSBOROUGH

INDIAN RIVER

JACKSONVILLE

LAKE-SUMTER

MANATEE-SARASOTA

MIAMI DADE

NORTH FLORIDA

NORTHWEST FLORIDA

PALM BEACH

PASCO-HERNANDO

PENSACOLA

POLK

SANTA FE

SEMINOLE

SOUTH FLORIDA

ST. JOHNS

ST. PETERSBURG

TALLAHASSEE

VALENCIA

5,037

954

230

1,707

2,285

276

100

1,495

598

2,882

2,075

3,125

636

1,295

8,675

161

827

3,497

1,211

1,091

1,080

2,250

2,457

306

670

3,654

2,265

5,924

2,677

316

74

530

980

79

32

645

267

1,589

561

1,103

323

654

4,390

42

340

1,710

498

476

323

1,155

1,249

107

271

1,080

1,494

3,666

53%

33%

32%

31%

43%

29%

32%

43%

45%

55%

27%

35%

51%

51%

51%

26%

41%

49%

41%

44%

30%

51%

51%

35%

40%

30%

66%

62%

129

60

****

63

84

40

****

45

****

78

48

66

24

29

310

17

10

70

71

****

72

45

45

14

29

45

148

100

3%

6%

***%

4%

4%

14%

***%

3%

***%

3%

2%

2%

4%

2%

4%

11%

1%

2%

6%

***%

7%

2%

2%

5%

4%

1%

7%

2%

739

224

67

464

495

61

15

321

100

311

847

876

88

181

1,470

31

140

687

256

172

387

482

493

69

147

1,287

143

490

15%

23%

29%

27%

22%

22%

15%

21%

17%

11%

41%

28%

14%

14%

17%

19%

17%

20%

21%

16%

36%

21%

20%

23%

22%

35%

6%

8%

38

12

****

-

****

****

-

16

****

15

****

****

****

24

24

****

****

****

****

****

11

****

****

-

****

16

****

33

<1%

1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

1%

***%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

2%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

<1%

***%

<1%

3,583

612

150

1,057

1,560

181

51

1,027

373

1,993

1,458

2,047

442

888

6,194

92

497

2,468

829

659

793

1,689

1,790

190

452

2,428

1,792

4,289

71%

64%

65%

62%

68%

66%

51%

69%

62%

69%

70%

66%

69%

69%

71%

57%

60%

71%

68%

60%

73%

75%

73%

62%

67%

66%

79%

72%

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

****

-

11

****

-

-

****

****

-

****

****

****

-

****

-

-

****

-

****

****

****

****

-

13

****

111

****

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

-

47

-

-

****

-

****

****

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

****

****

****

****

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

****

-

****

****

****

****

****

-

****

****

-

-

****

26

****

****

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

****

****

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

40

****

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

****

****

-

-

****

-

-

TOTALS:  56,756  26,628 47%  1,659 3%  11,041 19%  251 <1%  39,579 70% **** 170 **** 69 **** 59 11 54

Student enrollments are counted in one educatonal sector with a selecton priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Students may be in multple setngs; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.

Source: Florida Educaton & Training Placement Informaton Program Page 3 of 5 1/24/2018



2015-16 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Inital Contnuing Educaton Data

College Name                                         

Students
Reported

University

Public Private
#  % #  %

Florida College 
System

#  %

District 
PSEC

#  %

Contnuing 
Educaton
#  %

Keiser

Lynn

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)

Miami Palm Beach Rollins

Nova Ringling Saint Leo

BROWARD

CENTRAL FLORIDA

CHIPOLA

DAYTONA

EASTERN FLORIDA

FLORIDA GATEWAY

FLORIDA KEYS

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN

GULF COAST

HILLSBOROUGH

INDIAN RIVER

JACKSONVILLE

LAKE-SUMTER

MANATEE-SARASOTA

MIAMI DADE

NORTH FLORIDA

NORTHWEST FLORIDA

PALM BEACH

PASCO-HERNANDO

PENSACOLA

POLK

SANTA FE

SEMINOLE

SOUTH FLORIDA

ST. JOHNS

ST. PETERSBURG

TALLAHASSEE

VALENCIA

5,037

954

230

1,707

2,285

276

100

1,495

598

2,882

2,075

3,125

636

1,295

8,675

161

827

3,497

1,211

1,091

1,080

2,250

2,457

306

670

3,654

2,265

5,924

2,677

316

74

530

980

79

32

645

267

1,589

561

1,103

323

654

4,390

42

340

1,710

498

476

323

1,155

1,249

107

271

1,080

1,494

3,666

53%

33%

32%

31%

43%

29%

32%

43%

45%

55%

27%

35%

51%

51%

51%

26%

41%

49%

41%

44%

30%

51%

51%

35%

40%

30%

66%

62%

129

60

****

63

84

40

****

45

****

78

48

66

24

29

310

17

10

70

71

****

72

45

45

14

29

45

148

100

3%

6%

***%

4%

4%

14%

***%

3%

***%

3%

2%

2%

4%

2%

4%

11%

1%

2%

6%

***%

7%

2%

2%

5%

4%

1%

7%

2%

739

224

67

464

495

61

15

321

100

311

847

876

88

181

1,470

31

140

687

256

172

387

482

493

69

147

1,287

143

490

15%

23%

29%

27%

22%

22%

15%

21%

17%

11%

41%

28%

14%

14%

17%

19%

17%

20%

21%

16%

36%

21%

20%

23%

22%

35%

6%

8%

38

12

****

-

****

****

-

16

****

15

****

****

****

24

24

****

****

****

****

****

11

****

****

-

****

16

****

33

<1%

1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

1%

***%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

2%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

<1%

***%

<1%

3,583

612

150

1,057

1,560

181

51

1,027

373

1,993

1,458

2,047

442

888

6,194

92

497

2,468

829

659

793

1,689

1,790

190

452

2,428

1,792

4,289

71%

64%

65%

62%

68%

66%

51%

69%

62%

69%

70%

66%

69%

69%

71%

57%

60%

71%

68%

60%

73%

75%

73%

62%

67%

66%

79%

72%

13

****

-

****

****

-

-

****

****

10

****

****

-

****

12

-

-

****

****

-

****

-

****

****

-

****

****

****

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

14

****

-

-

****

-

****

****

-

-

****

****

-

-

82

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

70

-

-

****

****

****

-

11

-

****

****

-

****

-

95

-

-

10

-

-

-

****

****

****

-

-

****

****

****

-

-

****

****

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

****

****

****

-

-

22

****

-

****

****

****

-

-

****

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

****

-

****

-

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

15

-

-

-

-

39

****

40

****

****

-

33

****

-

-

****

-

****

****

****

****

16

-

****

59

****

****

30

-

-

****

****

28

****

TOTALS:  56,756  26,628 47%  1,659 3%  11,041 19%  251 <1%  39,579 70% 111 **** 112 201 51 15 64 248

Student enrollments are counted in one educatonal sector with a selecton priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Students may be in multple setngs; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.

Source: Florida Educaton & Training Placement Informaton Program Page 4 of 5 1/24/2018



2015-16 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Inital Contnuing Educaton Data

                                        

University Florida College District Contnuing Private University Enrollments (ICUF)
Students Public Private System PSEC Educaton  St. Thomas Tampa Webber

College Name Reported #  % #  % #  % #  % #  % Southeastern Stetson Warner  

BROWARD 5,037 2,677 53% 129 3% 739 15% 38 <1% 3,583 71% **** **** - - - -

CENTRAL FLORIDA 954 316 33% 60 6% 224 23% 12 1% 612 64% **** - **** **** **** -

CHIPOLA 230 74 32% **** ***% 67 29% **** ***% 150 65% **** - - - - -

DAYTONA 1,707 530 31% 63 4% 464 27% - ***% 1,057 62% **** - 20 **** **** -

EASTERN FLORIDA 2,285 980 43% 84 4% 495 22% **** ***% 1,560 68% - - **** **** **** -

FLORIDA GATEWAY 276 79 29% 40 14% 61 22% **** ***% 181 66% **** - - - - ****

FLORIDA KEYS 100 32 32% **** ***% 15 15% - ***% 51 51% - - - - - -

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 1,495 645 43% 45 3% 321 21% 16 1% 1,027 69% **** - **** **** **** -

GULF COAST 598 267 45% **** ***% 100 17% **** ***% 373 62% - - - - - -

HILLSBOROUGH 2,882 1,589 55% 78 3% 311 11% 15 <1% 1,993 69% **** - - 31 **** -

INDIAN RIVER 2,075 561 27% 48 2% 847 41% **** ***% 1,458 70% **** - **** **** - -

JACKSONVILLE 3,125 1,103 35% 66 2% 876 28% **** ***% 2,047 66% **** - **** **** - -

LAKE-SUMTER 636 323 51% 24 4% 88 14% **** ***% 442 69% **** **** **** **** - ****

MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,295 654 51% 29 2% 181 14% 24 2% 888 69% **** **** - **** - -

MIAMI DADE 8,675 4,390 51% 310 4% 1,470 17% 24 <1% 6,194 71% - **** - - **** -

NORTH FLORIDA 161 42 26% 17 11% 31 19% **** ***% 92 57% - - - - - -

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 827 340 41% 10 1% 140 17% **** ***% 497 60% - - **** - - -

PALM BEACH 3,497 1,710 49% 70 2% 687 20% **** ***% 2,468 71% - - - - - -

PASCO-HERNANDO 1,211 498 41% 71 6% 256 21% **** ***% 829 68% - - - **** - -

PENSACOLA 1,091 476 44% **** ***% 172 16% **** ***% 659 60% - - - - - -

POLK 1,080 323 30% 72 7% 387 36% 11 1% 793 73% 13 - **** - 11 ****

SANTA FE 2,250 1,155 51% 45 2% 482 21% **** ***% 1,689 75% **** - **** - - -

SEMINOLE 2,457 1,249 51% 45 2% 493 20% **** ***% 1,790 73% - - **** - - ****

SOUTH FLORIDA 306 107 35% 14 5% 69 23% - ***% 190 62% **** - **** **** **** ****

ST. JOHNS 670 271 40% 29 4% 147 22% **** ***% 452 67% **** - - - - -

ST. PETERSBURG 3,654 1,080 30% 45 1% 1,287 35% 16 <1% 2,428 66% **** **** - **** - -

TALLAHASSEE 2,265 1,494 66% 148 7% 143 6% **** ***% 1,792 79% - - **** - - -

VALENCIA 5,924 3,666 62% 100 2% 490 8% 33 <1% 4,289 72% **** **** **** **** **** -

TOTALS:  56,756  26,628 47%  1,659 3%  11,041 19%  251 <1%  39,579 70% 55 15 53 61 26 ****

Student enrollments are counted in one educatonal sector with a selecton priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Students may be in multple setngs; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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